CITY OF JAMESTOWN 102 3RD AVENUE SE JAMESTOWN, ND 58401 701-252-5900 TELEPHONE 701-252-5903 FAX

MEDIA RELEASE

TO: All Local News Media

news@kcsitv.com
dctv@daktel.com
news@newsdakota.com
ksteiner@jamestownsun.com
news@jamestownsun.com
news@amfmradio.biz
bigdog@daktel.com

DATE: October 11, 2023

FROM: Erik Laber, City Forester

SUBJECT: Open Positions on Forestry Subcommittee

The City of Jamestown is currently accepting applications for the following:

- Open positions on the Urban Forest Master Plan Subcommittee- This subcommittee will meet one or two times per month:
 - ◆ 1 Members at large from the community of Jamestown

Anyone interested in serving should complete a Forestry Subcommittee Application. The application may be obtained in person at City Hall, 102 3rd Ave SE, Jamestown, ND, by calling 701-252-5900 or online at jamestownnd.gov and select the departments tab/ forestry and click on Forestry Subcommittee to download the application form.

Applications should be returned to the address listed below or emailed to elaber@jamestownnd.gov by October 31, 2023.

City of Jamestown Attn: Forestry Subcommittee 102 3rd Avenue SE Jamestown, ND 58401-4205